www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

COURT NO.3

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24829/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2014in WP No. 29061/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

VIBGYOR SCHOOL, N S PALYA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS Respondent(s) Date: 11/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) T. R. Andhyarjuna, Sr. Adv.

> Vikram B. Trivedi, Adv. Mr. Shravanth Paruchuri, Adv.

Mr. M. Ram Babu, Adv. $\begin{array}{lll} \text{Mr.} & \text{Soumik Ghosal, Adv.} \\ \text{For} & \text{M/s. M. Rambabu \& Co.} \end{array}$

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice, returnable on 10.11.2014.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Before the next date of hearing, the petitioners shall

place on record the entire paperbook, which was available

before the High Court so that no counter affidavit or rejoinder affidavit would be required.

In the meantime, the operation and implementation of the

impugned Judgment shall remain stayed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Jayant Kumar Arora

> (Jayant Kumar Arora) (Sneh Bala Mehra)

Date: 2014.09.11 16:30:23 IST

Reason:

Sr. P.A.

Assistant Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com