SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26607/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2014 in WP No.29061/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

CHRIST SCHOOL (ICSE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jose Abraham, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 28^{th} November, 2014.

Tag with SLP(C)No.24829 of 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar