ITEM NO.15+56

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24829/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2014 in WP No. 29061/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

VIBGYOR SCHOOL, N S PALYA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26607/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

with

SLP (C) 27124 of 2014

(with application for deletion of the name of respondent and interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. R. Andhayarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Madhavi Diwan, Adv.

Mr. Shravanth Paruchuri, Adv.

Ms. Sanaya Dadachanji, Adv.

Mr. Shoumik Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.

Mr. Eshwar, Adv.

M/s. M. Rambabu & Co.

Mr. G. R. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Jose Abraham, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP (C) No. 24829 of 2014

Leave granted.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue.

Pleadings be completed within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 26607 of 2014 and SLP (C) 27124 of 2014

Leave granted.

In the meantime, the operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment shall remain stayed.

Pleadings be completed within four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar