INDIA

## SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 10294/2014

MIRAS SCHOOL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 30/07/2015

This application was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv. Ms. Divya Swami Adv. Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv. Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. No. 1 of 2014 for deletion of the names

of respondent nos. 8-37 is allowed at the risk of

the petitioner.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two

weeks from today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.08.05

14:33:43 IST

Reason:

(Rachna) Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan) Court Master

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 10294/2014

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 30/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv. Ms. Divya Swami Adv. Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. No. 1 of 2014 for deletion of the names of respondent nos. 8-27 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks from today.

(Rachna) (Renu Diwan) Sr. P.A. Court Master